
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

54.95

CCNE 7/20/2014

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird10 54.95



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

42.26

CCNE 7/20/2014

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Maggie Beagle Jodi Kellar10 42.26

12031 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley9 44.8

12012 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice7 51.38

12035 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ NT

12037 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ NT



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.63

CCNE 7/20/2014

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold10 30.63

16009 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont9 31.22

16002 Sundae Border Collie Jodi Kellar9 32.38

16019 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams8 36.37

16021 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader8 36.57

16030 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski7 37.56

16055 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley7 37.98

16032 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara6 41.49

16061 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle4 46.47

16065 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ NT

16001 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ NT

16060 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ NT

16014 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ NT

16059 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ NT

16064 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 39.39

16003 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 50.11



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.56

CCNE 7/20/2014

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere10 32.56

20075 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest9 32.83

20027 Trixie Border Collie Lisa Perrino9 33.01

20039 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara9 35.18

20018 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion8 36.23

20001 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis7 40.85

20023 Adee Australian Cattle Dog Laraine Diaz7 40.97

20066 Caper Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ NT

20026 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ NT

20029 Cara Golden Retriever Nora Hayes NQ NT

20014 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ NT

20033 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT

20063 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ NT

20007 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ NT

20079 Foster Border Collie Sharon Ware NQ NT

20057 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ NT

20004 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 36.26

20002 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 38.13

20032 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 38.3

20022 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ 41.5

20030 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 41.65

20070 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 44.63

20015 Tango Dalmatian Bronwyn Schoelzel NQ 45.28

20068 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 49.32



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.56

CCNE 7/20/2014

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20013 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 49.33

20020 Cote All American Jim Koras NQ 50 



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.74

CCNE 7/20/2014

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Aden Golden Retriever Lisa Clare10 32.74

24026 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere9 34.71

24008 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira9 35.67

24047 Zephyr Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer 6 43.2

24011 Maggie Standard Poodle Marge Yonda6 44.33

24038 Mandy Standard Poodle Marge Yonda5 47.93

24025 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ NT

24024 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ NT

24021 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ NT

24006 Jilley Border Collie Susan Marriner NQ NT

24049 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 31.62

24009 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 33.15

24005 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 35.93

24020 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 39.15

24053 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 39.29



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

51.41

CCNE 7/20/2014

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12038 Kia All American Beth Fatse10 51.41



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

37.5

CCNE 7/20/2014

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Willis All American Sally Rojek10 37.5

16041 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall7 48.96

16040 Joy Labrador Retriever Janice E. Johnson NQ NT

16043 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.6

CCNE 7/20/2014

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney10 35.6

20053 Dugan Spinone Italiani Kelly Balantic6 49.6

20042 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20044 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20059 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr NQ 49.32



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

83

CCNE 7/20/2014

145

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich NQ 76.98 1.884



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCNE 7/20/2014

148

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24042 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

CCNE 7/20/2014

145

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Deena Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich100 51.1 2.838

12027 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ NT

12026 Billy All American Debra Loomis NQ NT

12036 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 53.94 2.688

12037 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 62.1 2.335



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CCNE 7/20/2014

147

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16064 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 43.81 3.355



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCNE 7/20/2014

148

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20057 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter95 51.86 2.854

20077 Maya Collie Karin Sheehy NQ NT

20078 Encore Flat Coated Retriever Kristen Sobanski NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCNE 7/20/2014

148

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24055 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy95 39.19 3.776

24046 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ NT

24045 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 41.47 3.569



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCNE 7/20/2014

149

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8032 Groucho Scottish Terrier Elizabeth Gordon NQ 70.97 2.099



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCNE 7/20/2014

149

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 68.98 2.160



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCNE 7/20/2014

152

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16063 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 69.26 2.195

16049 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 70.75 2.148



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCNE 7/20/2014

155

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20075 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest100 41.09 3.772

20050 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCNE 7/20/2014

155

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24040 Artemis Collie Martha Ciaschini95 45.92 3.375

24053 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 45.04 3.441

24038 Mandy Standard Poodle Marge Yonda NQ 71.22 2.176

24052 Aurora German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen NQ 76.32 2.031



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCNE 7/20/2014

173

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Holley Papillon Margarette Mikkola100 60.51 2.859

8003 Bubbles Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 61.88 2.796

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ NT

8005 Jose Chinese Crested Christina Potter NQ 52.22 3.313



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCNE 7/20/2014

173

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 YaoMing Beagle Martha Ciaschini NQ 51.02 3.391



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCNE 7/20/2014

178

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Sundae Border Collie Jodi Kellar NQ 44.14 4.033

16003 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 62.39 2.853

16065 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 64.06 2.779

16004 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 81.73 2.178



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCNE 7/20/2014

182

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Scout Border Collie Kelly Ansaldo100 39.68 4.587

20005 Juno Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia NQ NT

20002 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 43.65 4.17

20008 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ 52.63 3.458

20007 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ 55.11 3.302

20004 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 62.78 2.899



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCNE 7/20/2014

182

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ 53.14 3.425

24001 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 61.55 2.957

24054 Myles Golden Retriever Holly Stevenson NQ 70.37 2.586

24039 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 73.06 2.491



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCNE 7/20/2014

173

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 38.43 4.502

8006 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos100 39.77 4.350

8017 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 41.74 4.145

8014 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 44.53 3.885

8021 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens 100 51.6 3.353

8015 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 52.41 3.301

8007 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 57.36 3.016

8009 Phoenix Papillon Margarette Mikkola100 62.02 2.789

8012 Pinkie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost100 62.76 2.757

8037 Sadie Bichon Frise Susan Morrison NQ 43.79 3.951

8016 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 45.38 3.812

8036 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 46.49 3.721

8035 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 55.6 3.112

8022 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 57.19 3.025

8018 Emily Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney NQ 57.41 3.013

8019 Bailey Yorkshire Terrier Paula Bettencourt NQ 78.06 2.216



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCNE 7/20/2014

173

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 36.54 4.735

12004 Lacy Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff100 44.76 3.865

12030 Kazee Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson   100 46.91 3.688

12017 Morgan Chinese Crested Christina Potter100 49.03 3.528

12014 Maggie Beagle Jodi Kellar100 49.42 3.501

12016 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff100 49.69 3.482

12010 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 52.2 3.314

12012 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice100 53.5 3.234

12031 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 61.75 2.802

12007 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 69 2.507

12005 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 48.8 3.545

12032 Brewster Lowchen Christine Bartos NQ 55.58 3.113

12011 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski NQ 67.81 2.551

12013 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 69.45 2.491

12003 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 75.88 2.28

12008 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 89.46 1.934



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCNE 7/20/2014

178

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy100 36.1 4.931

16012 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 36.5 4.877

16028 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold100 39.8 4.472

16009 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont100 40.05 4.444

16019 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams100 41.68 4.271

16025 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh100 43.07 4.133

16030 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski100 46.83 3.801

16018 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 47.02 3.786

16022 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski100 47.13 3.777

16001 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski100 47.73 3.729

16005 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 48.89 3.641

16024 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 49.49 3.597

16058 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 50.24 3.543

16032 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 51.73 3.441

16026 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 54.44 3.27

16014 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 54.81 3.248

16008 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 60.65 2.935

16055 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ NT

16016 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ NT

16017 Edward American Eskimo Dog Celeste Riccio NQ NT

16021 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ NT

16059 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ NT

16023 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 37.17 4.789

16007 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 44.42 4.007



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCNE 7/20/2014

178

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16061 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle NQ 46.25 3.849

16056 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen NQ 47.48 3.749

16060 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 47.77 3.726

16010 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 48.24 3.69

16057 Skyler Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 50.87 3.499

16029 Lucy Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 58.32 3.052



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCNE 7/20/2014

182

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 36.66 4.965

20028 Hana Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 39.16 4.648

20037 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 40.44 4.500

20017 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 41.45 4.391

20012 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 41.75 4.359

20010 Rumor Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 41.79 4.355

20022 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 42.57 4.275

20023 Adee Australian Cattle Dog Laraine Diaz100 43.3 4.203

20090 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 44.81 4.062

20035 Lyric Flat Coated Retriever Kristen Sobanski100 49.28 3.693

20030 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 52.68 3.455

20038 Belle Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu100 54.34 3.349

20020 Cote All American Jim Koras100 54.56 3.336

20024 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Jussila NQ NT

20014 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ NT

20031 Boulder Australian Shepherd Roma Hunter NQ 38.16 4.769

20039 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 40.73 4.468

20032 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 42.5 4.282

20069 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 43.95 4.141

20018 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 46.11 3.947

20011 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 46.32 3.929

20067 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 46.95 3.876

20027 Trixie Border Collie Lisa Perrino NQ 47.69 3.816

20066 Caper Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 47.93 3.797



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCNE 7/20/2014

182

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 48.67 3.739

20033 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 49.67 3.664

20025 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 50.05 3.636

20026 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 50.07 3.635

20016 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 51.56 3.53

20021 Erin Vizsla Debbie Loomis NQ 52.11 3.493

20015 Tango Dalmatian Bronwyn Schoelzel NQ 57.26 3.178

20070 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 60.2 3.023

20001 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis NQ 62.29 2.922

20029 Cara Golden Retriever Nora Hayes NQ 62.78 2.899

20068 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 65.9 2.762

20013 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 73.89 2.463



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCNE 7/20/2014

182

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24048 Ffynch Border Collie Suzann Milheron100 38.96 4.671

24021 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 40.84 4.456

24010 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 42.05 4.328

24026 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 45 4.044

24019 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 47 3.872

24050 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 49.2 3.699

24022 Harlow Doberman Pinscher Joyce Orcutt100 51.44 3.538

24011 Maggie Standard Poodle Marge Yonda100 56.06 3.247

24035 Duke Berger Picard Christina Potter100 57.92 3.142

24024 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

100 58.67 3.102

24025 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen100 60.04 3.031

24032 Milan Doberman Pinscher Beth Szczygiel NQ 38.72 4.700

24009 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 42.36 4.297

24005 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 43.65 4.17

24030 Aden Golden Retriever Lisa Clare NQ 43.8 4.155

24027 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 45.82 3.972

24020 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 49.07 3.709

24007 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 51.42 3.539

24051 Quiz Pointer Kathy Duffy NQ 51.63 3.525

24014 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 52.44 3.471

24031 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 53.58 3.397

24018 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 53.97 3.372

24006 Jilley Border Collie Susan Marriner NQ 54.01 3.37

24029 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding NQ 54.34 3.349



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCNE 7/20/2014

182

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Dodge Border Collie Susan Marriner NQ 55.04 3.307

24033 Colby Golden Retriever Jane Knight NQ 55.46 3.282

24034 Baron Golden Retriever Taylor Potter NQ 58.04 3.136

24036 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 60.54 3.006

24049 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 61.29 2.969

24023 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 62.17 2.927

24008 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 66.24 2.748



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCNE 7/20/2014

182

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Trick Border Collie John Nys NQ 38.51 4.726



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

CCNE 7/20/2014

148

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Sunshine Belgian Tervuren Sharon Ware NQ 73.36 2.017

20061 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 81.67 1.812



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCNE 7/20/2014

152

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Benny American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Dalana Bewley Huss NQ 62.77 2.422



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCNE 7/20/2014

155

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Dugan Spinone Italiani Kelly Balantic89 74.05 2.093

20059 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr NQ NT

20110 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 42.61 3.638



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCNE 7/20/2014

182

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney NQ 46.98 3.874



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CCNE 7/20/2014

182

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20071 Dakota German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen NQ 66.99 2.717



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

CCNE 7/20/2014

173

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 52.28 3.309

4004 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 62.25 2.779

4003 Sky Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 83.9 2.062



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCNE 7/20/2014

173

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 44.92 3.851

8026 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 46.17 3.747

8039 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 51.17 3.381

8038 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 53.35 3.243

8028 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 71.55 2.418

8031 Tessa Coton de Tulear June Levy NQ 77.86 2.222



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCNE 7/20/2014

178

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Trevor Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh  NQ NT

12019 Lexie American Eskimo Celeste Riccio NQ 43.83 4.061

12020 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 61.68 2.886

12034 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Jack Ostroff NQ 76.09 2.339



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCNE 7/20/2014

182

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16062 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest100 38.09 4.778

16037 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 44.66 4.075

16033 Willis All American Sally Rojek100 44.76 4.066

16041 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 52.81 3.446

16040 Joy Labrador Retriever Janice E. Johnson100 52.89 3.441

16039 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare100 66.95 2.718

16044 Reese Standard Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 34.34 5.3

16036 Trevor English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 53.32 3.413

16035 Stormy English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 56.88 3.2

16043 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 60.54 3.006



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CCNE 7/20/2014

182

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20073 Fenway Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 44.68 4.073

20046 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney100 47.49 3.832

20042 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett100 52.24 3.484

20043 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 68.3 2.665

20049 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 43.12 4.221

20044 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 68.85 2.643



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCNE 7/20/2014

97

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich100 38.79 2.501



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CCNE 7/20/2014

101

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24042 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney100 30.49 3.313



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCNE 7/20/2014

97

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ NT

12037 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 41.43 2.341



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CCNE 7/20/2014

99

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16064 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 25.11 3.943

16054 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 34.73 2.851



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

CCNE 7/20/2014

101

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20057 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ NT

20063 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ NT

20008 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ 19.88 5.080

20077 Maya Collie Karin Sheehy NQ 34.36 2.939

20065 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 43.33 2.331

20078 Encore Flat Coated Retriever Kristen Sobanski NQ 47.23 2.138



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CCNE 7/20/2014

101

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24053 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest100 18.05 5.596

24046 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ NT

24045 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 21.73 4.648

24055 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 25.42 3.973



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCNE 7/20/2014

116

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8032 Groucho Scottish Terrier Elizabeth Gordon NQ NT

8001 Holley Papillon Margarette Mikkola NQ 65.81 1.763



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCNE 7/20/2014

116

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Billy All American Debra Loomis NQ NT

12036 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 35.76 3.244

12035 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 52.53 2.208

12028 Deena Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich NQ 55.43 2.093



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CCNE 7/20/2014

120

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16063 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud95 33.64 3.567

16049 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 44.84 2.676



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CCNE 7/20/2014

123

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ NT

20075 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 29.86 4.119



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CCNE 7/20/2014

123

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24054 Myles Golden Retriever Holly Stevenson91 39.29 3.131

24039 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 43.84 2.806

24052 Aurora German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen NQ 52.8 2.33



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CCNE 7/20/2014

149

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Jose Chinese Crested Christina Potter100 37.89 3.932

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCNE 7/20/2014

155

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle100 39.58 3.916

16004 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ NT

16007 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 29.8 5.201

16002 Sundae Border Collie Jodi Kellar NQ 30.8 5.032



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCNE 7/20/2014

160

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Scout Border Collie Kelly Ansaldo100 29.23 5.474

20004 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze100 30.52 5.242

20035 Lyric Flat Coated Retriever Kristen Sobanski100 34.75 4.604

20001 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis NQ NT

20052 Gryff Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ NT

20007 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ 37.16 4.306



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCNE 7/20/2014

160

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24040 Artemis Collie Martha Ciaschini NQ 30.39 5.265

24003 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ 47.34 3.38

24001 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 48.55 3.296



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CCNE 7/20/2014

149

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos100 28.94 5.149

8017 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 32.13 4.637

8036 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 34.66 4.299

8016 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 35.39 4.210

8018 Emily Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney100 39.85 3.739

8035 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 42.73 3.487

8015 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 43.82 3.400

8022 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 44.4 3.356

8012 Pinkie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost100 47.35 3.147

8014 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle NQ 32 4.656

8037 Sadie Bichon Frise Susan Morrison NQ 33.81 4.407

8010 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 37.66 3.956

8021 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens  NQ 41.24 3.613

8007 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 42.75 3.485

8003 Bubbles Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 45.3 3.289

8019 Bailey Yorkshire Terrier Paula Bettencourt NQ 61.79 2.411



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCNE 7/20/2014

149

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 28.07 5.308

12007 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 33.77 4.412

12011 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 35.09 4.246

12030 Kazee Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson   100 35.09 4.246

12014 Maggie Beagle Jodi Kellar100 40.24 3.703

12010 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 44.53 3.346

12003 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

12005 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 29.96 4.973

12004 Lacy Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 34.89 4.271

12001 YaoMing Beagle Martha Ciaschini NQ 37 4.027

12032 Brewster Lowchen Christine Bartos NQ 39.88 3.736

12017 Morgan Chinese Crested Christina Potter NQ 41.57 3.584

12031 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 47.07 3.165

12012 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 47.37 3.145

12008 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 47.63 3.128

12013 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 55.55 2.682

12016 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 63.28 2.355



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCNE 7/20/2014

155

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy100 25.31 6.124

16059 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 27.6 5.616

16023 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 28.97 5.350

16022 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski100 32.62 4.752

16019 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams100 32.63 4.750

16029 Lucy Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell100 33.16 4.674

16024 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 34.36 4.511

16030 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski100 34.98 4.431

16032 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 35.72 4.339

16001 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski100 35.77 4.333

16056 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 35.87 4.321

16005 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 36.93 4.197

16057 Skyler Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 37.07 4.181

16018 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 37.18 4.169

16016 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 39.24 3.950

16026 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 39.84 3.891

16028 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold NQ NT

16012 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 26.07 5.946

16021 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 26.9 5.762

16009 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ 29.04 5.337

16025 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 30.15 5.141

16060 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 33.96 4.564

16055 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 37.9 4.09

16014 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 39.9 3.885



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCNE 7/20/2014

155

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16058 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier NQ 42.2 3.673

16010 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 45.4 3.414

16061 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle NQ 49.45 3.134

16065 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 51.76 2.995

16008 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 56.65 2.736



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCNE 7/20/2014

160

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20067 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks100 26.86 5.957

20009 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 28.41 5.632

20016 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski100 29.52 5.420

20037 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 29.64 5.398

20010 Rumor Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 29.99 5.335

20018 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 30.68 5.215

20027 Trixie Border Collie Lisa Perrino100 32.21 4.967

20039 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 32.61 4.906

20012 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 33.15 4.827

20002 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 33.19 4.821

20069 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 34.11 4.691

20033 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 35.72 4.479

20019 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 37.29 4.291

20030 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 38.75 4.129

20020 Cote All American Jim Koras100 41.15 3.888

20025 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20028 Hana Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick NQ 29.42 5.438

20064 Juice Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 29.79 5.371

20066 Caper Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 29.81 5.367

20017 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 30 5.333

20013 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 32.12 4.981

20031 Boulder Australian Shepherd Roma Hunter NQ 33.5 4.776

20090 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 35.59 4.496

20005 Juno Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia NQ 35.67 4.486

20023 Adee Australian Cattle Dog Laraine Diaz NQ 36.07 4.436



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCNE 7/20/2014

160

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ 36.57 4.375

20032 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 37.81 4.232

20026 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 37.99 4.212

20070 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 41.27 3.877

20011 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 44 3.636

20068 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 44.59 3.588

20015 Tango Dalmatian Bronwyn Schoelzel NQ 47.33 3.381

20029 Cara Golden Retriever Nora Hayes NQ 49.58 3.227

20014 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 52.72 3.035

20024 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Jussila NQ 55.66 2.875

20038 Belle Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 59.11 2.707



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCNE 7/20/2014

160

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24049 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 27.27 5.867

24014 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 27.76 5.764

24021 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 28.04 5.706

24007 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 29.58 5.409

24030 Aden Golden Retriever Lisa Clare100 30.3 5.281

24010 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 32.23 4.964

24027 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 32.85 4.871

24009 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 33.37 4.795

24019 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 33.8 4.734

24033 Colby Golden Retriever Jane Knight100 36.92 4.334

24018 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 38 4.211

24022 Harlow Doberman Pinscher Joyce Orcutt100 38.8 4.124

24011 Maggie Standard Poodle Marge Yonda100 41.67 3.84

24023 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ NT

24048 Ffynch Border Collie Suzann Milheron NQ 28.54 5.606

24032 Milan Doberman Pinscher Beth Szczygiel NQ 29.41 5.440

24005 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 33.67 4.752

24034 Baron Golden Retriever Taylor Potter NQ 33.67 4.752

24020 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 38.44 4.162

24035 Duke Berger Picard Christina Potter NQ 39.61 4.039

24050 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 39.74 4.026

24038 Mandy Standard Poodle Marge Yonda NQ 41.23 3.881

24029 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding NQ 41.61 3.845

24026 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 41.79 3.829

24031 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 42.65 3.751



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCNE 7/20/2014

160

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24051 Quiz Pointer Kathy Duffy NQ 45.06 3.551

24036 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 45.43 3.522

24008 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 45.79 3.494

24017 Dodge Border Collie Susan Marriner NQ 48.16 3.322

24025 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ 49.88 3.208

24024 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 58.5 2.735



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCNE 7/20/2014

160

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Trick Border Collie John Nys100 27.24 5.874



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCNE 7/20/2014

101

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20061 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ NT

20105 Artie Collie Liz Keohan NQ 29.38 3.438



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCNE 7/20/2014

123

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Dugan Spinone Italiani Kelly Balantic100 37.38 3.291

20059 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr95 29.72 4.139

20110 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 28.24 4.356



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CCNE 7/20/2014

155

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Benny American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Dalana Bewley Huss NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CCNE 7/20/2014

160

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney NQ 34.98 4.574



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CCNE 7/20/2014

160

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 37.03 4.321



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

CCNE 7/20/2014

149

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 38.77 3.843

4004 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 56.97 2.615

4003 Sky Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 60.51 2.462



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CCNE 7/20/2014

149

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 34.71 4.293

8026 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 34.78 4.284

8028 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell100 36.77 4.052

8039 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 34.57 4.310

8031 Tessa Coton de Tulear June Levy NQ 59.23 2.516



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CCNE 7/20/2014

155

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12038 Kia All American Beth Fatse100 46 3.37

12020 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ NT

12034 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Jack Ostroff NQ NT

12019 Lexie American Eskimo Celeste Riccio NQ 32.92 4.708



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CCNE 7/20/2014

160

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 32.37 4.943

16036 Trevor English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze100 37.21 4.3

16035 Stormy English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze100 42.22 3.79

16044 Reese Standard Poodle Charlotte Mitchell100 42.75 3.743

16040 Joy Labrador Retriever Janice E. Johnson100 44.98 3.557

16053 Skippy Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT

16062 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 27.8 5.755

16033 Willis All American Sally Rojek NQ 43.29 3.696

16039 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 50.02 3.199

16041 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 53.36 2.999

16043 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 60.6 2.640



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CCNE 7/20/2014

160

Collie Club of New England

Judge - Deborah HuntCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20073 Fenway Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 32.57 4.912

20046 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney100 34.28 4.667

20042 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett100 40.99 3.903

20048 Brogan Collie Becky Smith NQ NT

20071 Dakota German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen NQ 51.83 3.087

20044 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 52.02 3.076

20043 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 55.12 2.903


